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Date August 29, 2011
TO:  DISTRIBUTION

RE:  DESERT CONSERVATION PROGAM PROJECT COMPLETION NOTIFICATION:
PIC AND VOLUNTEER SUPPORT FOR BLM ROADS MONIORING
2005-PIC-577

The work for the above referenced project has been completed. Please see the attached for all
project related information.

The purpose of the above referenced project was:

Partners in Conservation (PIC) recruited and trained volunteers from community
organizations to make site visits to designated areas. Volunteers collected data on road
conditions, damaged resources, vandalism and types of use observed. Data was
collected and transferred to Clark County and BLM. The project goals were:

Document road conditions

Document baseline use of roads

Document responses to reports of illegal use
Assist the DCP with roads monitoring
Increase public awareness of roads issues

The major accomplishment or findings of this project include:

PIC gathered and recorded road use data on public lands. In summary, data collected
included:

e Total waypoints collected 545 points
e Total incident points collected 2,043 points
e Total distance of linear data collected 3,654 miles
e Total field work hours 3,757 hours
e Total distance driven for project 44,425 miles
e Total field reports taken 1,067 reports

respect, protect and enjoy our desert!
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For more information about this project and/or for other Project Reports or Symposium Reports,
please visit our website at:
http://www.clarkcountynv.gov/Depts/dcp/Pages/default.aspx

If you have any questions, please contact Christina Gibson at (702) 455-2860.

Sincerely,

“Mares 1 tHuson
Marci D. Henson
Program Manager

cc:
US Fish and Wildlife Service
Board of County Commissioners (7)
Permittees’ Executive Committee
Permittees’ Process Management Group
John Hill, Purchasing
Catherine Jorgenson, District Attorney — Civil Division
Desert Conservation Program Community Advisory Committee
Desert Conservation Program Interested Parties List
Multiple Species Habitat Conservation Plan Implementing Agencies
Science Advisor
SNPLMA Office (for SNPLMA projects)
Congressional Office
All Environmental Management Staff Distribution

rotect and enjo
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DESERT CONSERVATION PROGRAM PROJECT COMPLETION NOTICE

Date of Issuance: 7/29/2011

General Project Information

Project Category

Compliance Category

Project Level

Project Title

Project Number

Contractor

Contractor Person of Contact
Contractor Project Manager

DCP Project Manager

DCP Person of Contact/Contract Manager
Competitive Award or Sole Source
Contract Start Date

Purchase Order Number

Contract End Date

Commissioner & District

Congressional Rep & District

Financial Breakdown

Funding Source
Original Contract Amount
Total Change Request Amount

Revised Contract Amount
(Original Award plus Change Requests)
Funds Not Used in Contract

Final Payout Amount

Performance Information

Total Number of Change Requests
Number of Change Requests by Contractor
Number of Change Requests by DCP

Total Number of Deliverables
Number of Deliverables Accepted
Number of Deliverables Rejected
Number of Delinquent Deliverables

Total Number of Milestones
Number of Delinquent Milestones
Number of Milestones Met on Time

Total Number of Invoices Submitted
Number of Rejected Invoices

D2
D3

Conservation
9b-Roads/OHV

PIC and Volunteer Support for BLM Roads Monitoring
2005-PIC-577

PARTNERS IN CONSERVATION
Elise McAllister

Elise McAllister

Christina Gibson

Heather Green

Sole Source

08/04/2009

4800002286-014

06/30/2011

Tom Collins

Dean Heller
Joe Heck

SNPLMA R6
$354,200.00
-99,612.00
$254,588.00

8,897.00
$245,691.00

5
1
4

51
51
13
18

35
13
22

9
0

http://www.clarkcountynv.gov/Depts/dcp/Pages/default.aspx

Final Project Report




